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BUNDABERG DISTRICT 13-19yrs POSITIONS 2024 
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TRIAL INFORMATION 

                  BDSSS TRIALS 
WIDE BAY TRIAL 

CONVENOR & 
VENUE 

TEAM BUNDABERG COACH BUNDABERG MANAGER BDSSS TRIAL CONVENOR  

 

AQUATHLON/TRIATHLON 
Open Boys & 

Girls 
Rebecca Jenner – Shalom 

Rebecca_Jenner@shalomcollege.com 
Vanessa Wallace – BSHS 

vwall27@eq.edu.au  
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TENNIS 
Open Boys & 

Girls 
Brendan Maher – Shalom 

maherb@shalomcollege.com 
Daniel Hubbard – Shalom 

Daniel_hubbard@shalomcollege.com 
Brendan Maher - Shalom 

Tuesday 
Feb 13 

Kingaroy 

 F
e
b
 1

9
 

FOOTBALL 

Open Boys 
Luke Leggett – Shalom 

Luke_leggett@shalomcollege.com 
Brendan Cunningham – Shalom 

cunninghamb@shalomcollege.com 
Luke Leggett – Shalom 

Friday 
March 1 

Bundaberg 

Open Girls 
Matthew McKenzie – SLAS 

Matthew-mckenzie@slasmail.com 
 Matthew McKenzie – SLAS 

16 Boys 
Rob Thatcher – NBSHS 

rthat1@eq.edu.au 

Nigel Shield – NBSHS 
nshie8@eq.edu.au 

Rob Thatcher - NBSHS 

15 Girls 
James Peach – NBSHS 

jpeac69@eq.edu.au 
 James Peach – NBSHS 

NETBALL 
Open Girls 

Taleigha Batt – St Luke’s 
taleigha-batt@slasmail.com 

 Taleigha Batt – St Luke’s Friday 
March 1 

Bundaberg 15 Girls 
Kylee Johnstone – Shalom 

Kylee_johnstone@shalomcollege.com 
 Kylee Johnstone – Shalom 

VOLLEYBALL 

Open Boys 
Jordan Riemer - BSHS 

jriem2@eq.edu.au 
 Jordan Riemer - BSHS Friday 

March 1 
Kingaroy SHS Open Girls 

Kylie Milliken – BSHS 
kmill133@eq.edu.au  

 Kylie Milliken – BSHS 

15 Boys 
Sandi Cooper – BSHS 
scoop91@eq.edu.au 

 Sandi Cooper – BSHS Friday 
March 1 

Murgon SHS 15 Girls 
Olivia Ferguson – SLAS 

Olivia-Ferguson@slasmail.com  
 Olivia Ferguson – SLAS 

SOFTBALL 
Open Boys 

Lee-Anne O’Leary – KSHS 
holea1@eq.edu.au 

 
Lee-Anne O’Leary – KSHS 

Friday 
March 1 

Hervey Bay Open Girls 
Di Phillips 

di_phillips3@bigpond.com 
 

RUGBY 7’s 

Rugby 7s 
15-16 Girls 

   Friday 
March 1 
Kingaroy 

Rugby 7s 
17-19 Girls 
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BASKETBALL 

Open Girls  
Kylie Giles – Shalom 

Kylie_Giles@shalomcollege.com 

 

Simon Gills - Shalom 
gillss@shalomcollege.com 

Kylie Giles – Shalom 
Wednesday 
March 27 
Gympie 

(Gympie SHS) 16 Girls  
 
 

  

16 Boys 
Ryan Wells – BCC 

Ryan.Wells@bcc.net.au  
 

Tom Laycock – BSHS 
tlay0@eq.edu.au 

Ryan Wells – BCC Wednesday 
March 27 
Gympie 

(Victory College) Open Boys Darren Roche – Shalom 
Darren_Roche@shalomcollege.com 

 Darren Roche – Shalom 

GOLF 
Open Girls  Dean Pickup – Oakwood SS 

Dpick42@eq.edu.au 
 Simon Gills - Shalom 

Wednesday 
March 27 
Kingaroy Open Boys 

RUGBY 
LEAGUE 

Open Boys 
Shaun Hobson – Shalom 

Shuan_hobson@shalomcollege.com 
Adam Booth – Shalom 

Adam_booth@shalomcollege.com 
Shaun Hobson - Shalom Wednesday 

March 27 
Maryborough 15 Boys 

Robert Elphinstone – NBSHS 
rdelp0@eq.edu.au  

Rob Bailey-Rasmussen – Shalom 
Robert_baileyrasmuss@shalomcollege.com 

Robert Elphinstone – NBSHS 

Open Girls 
Mark Handley – BSHS 
Mhand49@eq.edu.au 

Corey Finlay – BSHS 
Cfind26@eq.edu.au 

Mark Handley - BSHS Wednesday 
March 27 

Hervey Bay 15 Girls 
Lucy Hooper – BSHS 
Lhoop67@eq.edu.au 

Faith Vaggs – KSHS 
fxvag0@eq.edu.au 

Faith Vaggs 

HOCKEY 

13-15yrs Boys 
Brendan Cook – Shalom 

Brendan_cook@shalomcollege.com  Brendan Cook – Shalom Wednesday 
March 27 
Gympie 16-19yrs Boys 

Paul Gardiner – BSHS 
Pgard11@eq.edu.au  Paul Gardiner – BSHS 

16-19yrs Girls 
Naomi Paulsen – Shalom 

Naomi_paulsen@shalomcollege.com  Naomi Paulsen – Shalom Wednesday 
March 27 

Hervey Bay 13-15yrs Girls 
Sue Kendall – Shalom 

Susan_Kendall@shalomcollege.com  Sue Kendall – Shalom 

mailto:jpeac69@eq.edu.au
mailto:holea1@eq.edu.au
mailto:Kylie_Giles@shalomcollege.com
mailto:Darren_Roche@shalomcollege.com
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AFL 

13-15 Boys 
David Richardson – Shalom 

David_richardson@shalomcollege.com 

 
 
 

David Richardson – Shalom 

Wednesday 
April 17 
Kingaroy 

13-15 Girls 
Octavia Gold – NBSHS 
Ogold13@eq.edu.au 

Skye Zielke – KSHS* 
Sziel15@eq.edu.au 

Octavia Gold – NBSHS 

Wednesday 
April 17 
Kingaroy 

RUGBY UNION 
Open Boys 

Michael Parsons – St Luke’s 
michael-parsons@slasmail.com Troy Braund – Shalom 

Troy_Braund@shalomcollege.com Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 

Wednesday 
April 17 
Gympie 15 Boys 

Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 
Len-kirchner@slasmail.com 

SQUASH 

Open Boys 

Wendy Freeman – West SS 
Wfree2@eq.edu.au 

 Wendy Freeman – West SS 
Wednesday 

April 17 
Gympie 

Open Girls 

15 Boys 

15 Girls 

TOUCH 

Open Boys 
Nick Moore – NBSHS 
Njmoo1@eq.edu.au 

 Nick Moore - NBSHS 

Wednesday 
April 17 
Kingaroy 

Open Girls 
Peter Robinson – Shalom 

Peter_Robinson@shalomcollege.com 

Sally Gardiner – BSHS 
sgard80@eq.edu.au 

Peter Robinson - Shalom 

15 Boys 
Ben Stranieri – Shalom College 

Ben_stranieri@shalomcollege.com  Ben Stranieri – Shalom College 

15 Girls 
Adam Lovett – BSHS 
alove52@eq.edu.au 

Amanda Ash – Avoca SS 
aash33@eq.edu.au Adam Lovett - BSHS 

SURFING 

Open Girls Nigel Shield – NBSHS 
nshie8@eq.edu.au 

Rob Thatcher – NBSHS 
rthat1@eq.edu.au Nigel Shield - NBSHS 

Wednesday 
April 17 

Agnes Waters 

15 Girls 

Open Boys 
Jason Cappello – GGSHS 

jcapp0@eq.edu.au 15 Boys 
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ATHLETICS All Ages 

M - Leon Murdoch – BSHS 
lmurd6@eq.edu.au 

Chelsea Owen – BSHS 
cmhyd0@eq.edu.au 

Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 
Len-kirchner@slasmail.com 

Monday & 
Tuesday 
August  
26 & 27 

Bundaberg 

F- Rebecca Jenner – Shalom 
Rebecca_Jenner@shalomcollege.com 

Janelle Hearn – NBSHS 
Jhear76@eq.edu.au 

Rowan Sutton – GGSHS 
Rsutt58@eq.edu.au 

MC - Melinda Stack – BSHS 
mstac24@eq.edu.au 

Michael Sly – BSHS 
Mpsly0@eq.edu.au 

A
p

ri
l 
2
3
 

CROSS 
COUNTRY 

All Ages 

Chelsea Owen – BSHS 
cmhyd0@eq.edu.au 

 
Caity Taylor - GGSHS 

 

Tuesday 
June 11 

Maryborough 

Rebecca Jenner – Shalom 
Rebecca_Jenner@shalomcollege.com 

Kevin Crowley – Shalom 
Kevin_crowley@shalomcollege.com 
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FUTSAL 

13-14yrs Boys 
 
 

 

 Tuesday 
Sept 3 

Gympie 
(Victory College) 

13-14yrs Girls   

15-16yrs Boys    Tuesday 
Sept 3 

Gympie 
(Gympie SHS) 

15-16yrs Girls   

CRICKET 

Open Boys 
(for 2025) 

Brendan Handley - SLAS 
Brendan-handley@slasmail.com 

Simon Kelly - BSHS 
skell156@eq.edu.au 

Brendan Handley - SLAS 
Tuesday 
Sept 3 

Gympie 

Open Girls 
(for 2025) 

Kris Johnson- NBSHS 
kjohn173@eq.edu.au 

 Kris Johnson - NBSHS 

Monday 
Sept 2 

Gympie 
15 Boys 

Noel Stitt- BNSS 
nstit1@eq.edu.au 

 Noel Stitt – BNSS 

15 Girls 
Kris Johnson- NBSHS 
kjohn173@eq.edu.au 

Mel Gaston – KSHS 
mgast6@eq.edu.au 

Kris Johnson - NBSHS 

 
RUGBY 
LEAGUE 

13-14yrs Girls  
Faith Vaggs – KSHS 
fxvag0@eq.edu.au 

Faith Vaggs 
Saturday 
August 3 
Childers 

 

mailto:David_richardson@shalomcollege.com

